

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4588/2009

ASHWANI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Jain, Adv.
Mr Utpal Saha, Adv.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to file proof of deposit of amount as per

Hon'ble Court's order dated 24.7.2009.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 28.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj