

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4588/2009

ASHWANI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,stay,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 10.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd